PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Meagan Rabalais 06/17/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	G. Edward Williams Jr.			
Street Address:	4400 Ambassador Caffrey #A			
Internal Address:	Box 510			
City:	Lafayette			
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code: 70508				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29344		14755		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		29344765	
		31		
Fax Number:	(800)399-018	31 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number:	(800)399-018	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(800)399-018 be sent via US Mail 800-399-018 KEVIN@QUI	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 CKPATENTS.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(800)399-018 be sent via US Mail 800-399-018 KEVIN@QUI QUICKPATE	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 CKPATENTS.COM NTS, INC.	\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(800)399-018 be sent via US Mail 800-399-018 KEVIN@QUI QUICKPATE 32861 CALL	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 CKPATENTS.COM	\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(800)399-018 be sent via US Mail 800-399-018 KEVIN@QUI QUICKPATE 32861 CALL SUITE A	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 CKPATENTS.COM NTS, INC.	\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(800)399-018 be sent via US Mail 800-399-018 KEVIN@QUI QUICKPATE 32861 CALLI SUITE A SAN JUAN C	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1 CKPATENTS.COM NTS, INC. E PERFECTO CAPISTRANO, CALIFORNIA 92675	\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(800)399-018 be sent via US Mail 800-399-018 KEVIN@QUI QUICKPATE 32861 CALLI SUITE A SAN JUAN C	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 CKPATENTS.COM NTS, INC. E PERFECTO	\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(800)399-018 be sent via US Mail 800-399-018 KEVIN@QUI QUICKPATE 32861 CALL SUITE A SAN JUAN C	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1 CKPATENTS.COM NTS, INC. E PERFECTO CAPISTRANO, CALIFORNIA 92675	\$40.00	

500979471

PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0726

Assignment of All of Rights

I, Meagan Rabalais (assignor) an individual whose address is 500 Old Settlement Road, Lafayette, LA 70508 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, transfer, convey and assign to G. Edward Williams, Jr. (assignee) whose address is 102 Flynn Drive, Lafayette, LA 70508, its and/or his successors and assigns all rights, title, and interest in and to all work and materials related to any designs herein identified as and attached hereto:

Purple and Gold Tiger Stripe design (2)

Orange and Blue Tiger Stripe design (2)

Houndstooth pattern with crimson border design

Gator Claw design

Inverse clover design

Chili Pepper Fleur-de-Lis design

Orange and White checked design

Longhorn design

Including the copyright, patent, trade secret right and all other rights, titles, and interest therein, and consisting of all source code, object code, documentation, flow charts, design documents, and any record and file layout relating thereto, and all trademarks, service marks, logos and trade dress associated therewith, if any. The exclusive conveyance shall include, but is not limited to, the right to publish, reproduce, transmit, adapt, prepare derivative works, sell, or otherwise make use of the designs (including all subsequent additions, revisions, supplements to, and versions of the designs and derivatives, regardless of length or nature) throughout the world, in any form or medium and in any

PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0727

language, into likeness or otherwise transfer to others the rights commensurate herewith in connection with the designs.

I am the original author/designer of the designs and did not copy, reproduce or manipulate any prior design(s) in developing these conveyed.

I have not granted any license to use these designs to anyone else.

I hereby grant to G. Edward Williams, Jr., its and/or his successors and assigns, the right to file copyright and patent applications in the United States and throughout the world for the designs in the name of G. Edward Williams, Jr., its and/or his successors and assigns. I hereby agree that G. Edward Williams, Jr., its and/or his successors and assigns may act as attorney-in-fact to execute any document that assignee, its and/or his successors or assigns, deem necessary to record this grant with the United States Copyright office or elsewhere. If requested, I agree to execute any and all copyright, patent, or trade secret assignments, certificates, applications or documents requested by G. Edward Williams, Jr., its and/or his successors and assigns. The cost of recording and registering ownership rights in these designs shall be borne solely by the assignee, its and/or his successors and assigns.

I warrant that:

The work does not infringe on any valid copyright or other proprietary right of any other person;

PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0728

{00047943.DOC}

The author has the power to convey all rights granted and assigned in this agreement;

and

The copyright has not been assigned previously nor the work published.

This agreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws of Louisiana, which shall be the forum for any lawsuits arising from or incident to this agreement.

As gnõi Assignee

Witness

Witness

Thus done and signed, before me the undersigned Notary Public and witnesses, on

the 17th Day of June, 2009.

Frada # 13877 Notary Public

jetime My commission expires

{00047943.DOC}

RECORDED: 10/02/2009